
f- -3"tf(t
t@@

INVITATION TO BID FOR

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND TESTING OF DE.STONERS
(PHilMech-RCEF-21 09-25)

LOT
NO.

1. The Philippine Cetrter for Postharaest DcvelopElent aod Mecbaiizadon (PHilMecb)
through its FY 2021 Rice Compeddve EnlEncementFund InCEF) intends to applythebelow'
specified amounts, being the Approved Budget for the Contract [ABC) for each lot, as indicated
herein to payments under tie contract for the SUPPLY, DELMRY AND TESTII{G OF DE-
STONERS. Bids received in excess oftle ABC of each Lot shall be automatically rejected durinB
Bid opeBing.

2. The Philippine Center for Postharvest Development and Mechanization now invites bids from
eli8ible bidders for the SUPPLY, DELIVERY A D TESTING OF DE-SToNERS. Deliv€ry of the
cooDs is required within One Hundred T\renty (120) calendar days from receipt of the
Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have complet€d within ten [10] years from th€ date of
submission and receipt of bids a contract similar to the proiect For this purpose, a similar
contractshall refer to any conEact for the suppDt ond delivery ofvarious rice mills,

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-
discr€tionary pass/fail criteria as specilied in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations 0RR-A) of Republic Act 9184 (RA.9184), otherwise lc|or^.n as the "Government
Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is resb"icted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations
with at least sixty percent (60%,) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of
the Philippines, and to citrzens or orBanizations of a country the laws or regulations of which
grantsimilar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183

H.lnOlice. CLSU, Somce Clty of Mu6o2" Neva Ecij., PhilippiG
MobiL Nos. (+61) 912-E69-683?/ ( 163) 9l?{ l3{t52
fgl No.: (044)45641l0

Lilo iJna: l'floor. ATI Bld&, Euird@l P,o.4 Dilit@, Qlta Cit,
Tcl. No. (02) 927-{19, 9271029

A Joodsecure ? fi i[iyy inz s S
vitfr r'Bptu lam' a JstrctJo&

r)

PROIECT
REFERENCE

NO.
PROJf,CT TITLE

ABC
(PhP)

FUND
SOURCE

cosT oF
BIDDING

DOCUMENTS
(PhP)

PHilMech-
RCEF-21-09-

25-01

1,734,600.00 RCEF 2021 1,500.00

PHilMech-
RCEF,21-09-

25-02

Suppl, Delivery Installation and
Testing of21 unils De-Stoner for
visayas fResions vl,Vll & VIII)

2,601,900.00

1,362,900.00

RCEF 2021

RCEF 2021 1,500.00

s,o00.00ALL LOTS

3

PBilMech-
RCEF,21,09,

25-03

Supply, D€livery, lnstallation and
Testingofll units De Stoner for

.o0
Luzon ions X &

'&'43a1 \i
$t- - KIiA

PHilMc.h'AD'F'076 Rev 02 (07.01.201

pqe I or3

I

llDfor.n( No.20211D qrilc
Republic of the Philippin€s
Depo rdn e n t of Ag ri c u I u re
Phlllpph€ Certcr for PosthaNest Irevclopment ard MecharizatioD
Science City of Mufloz, Nueva Eciia, Philippines
ww.philmech.gov.nh fX . ,. , ,,4,
tsoe0o1,z0ls.tsol,o0l,zol5.0H5slaool:200?CERIF|ED {I|; {P_ e'

1

supply, Delivery, Installation and
Testing of14 units De-Stoner for

Luzon [Regions CAR,I & II)

2 2,000.00



tr- -n"\-'(l
li!!r@

Republic of th€ Philippines
D e p a rtn e nt of Ag ri c u I tu re
Philippine Center for Postharvest Development ard Mechanization
Science City of Mufioz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines
wle.nhrlmech.gov.nh .; ,.j.
lsocool:20l5.lso1tool:2ol5,oHsAslaool:200?cERTtF|ED r89' -P.'

4. Inter€sted Bidders may obtain further information from the Philippine Center for
Postharvest Development and Mechanization and inspect the Bidding Documents at the
addressgiven belowfrom 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.

5. A complete set ofBidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on November 10
to December 2, 2021 from the address below upon payment of the applicable f€e for the
Bidding Documents as stated above or PhP 5,000,00 for all lots.

Bidders may also opt to pay thru Landbank Account Fund Transfer. You may deposit your cash
at PHilMech's Official Bank AccounL Landbank of the Philippines ILBPJ Account Name:
PHILMECH TRUST FUND: Account No. 2962 1023 63 and present or send the proof of
payments e.g. bank deposit slips to the address ra'ritten beiow or email to
plrihuLba!@yabla.carnxb or bac@pLilogqhga.yl}h

It may also be downloaded free of charge fiom the website of the Philippine Covernment
Procuremelt System (PhilGEPS land the website of the Procuring Entity provided that Bidders
shall pay tlle applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their
Bids.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office
address indicated below on or before December z,ztzli 7t3OPM,

Bid opening shall be on December Z, 2OZl; tSOPNl at the Auditodum, PHilMech Main
Office, CLSU Compound, Science City of Muioz, Nueva Eciia. Bids witl be opened in the
presence ofthe Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late Bids
shall not be accepted.

Participating bidders who submitted their bid proposals on hme may also attend via video
conferencing. A Personal Meeting ID shall be provided to the authorized representative
throuBh email.

Main Or6ce: CLSU, Science City of Mufioz Nwa Ecija Ptitippires
Mobile Nos. (+63) 932-869-6837/ (+63) 9i 7-8134852
Fa No.: (O4-4 ) 4564 I I 0

LLLotr Otre: li flmr, ATI Bldg.. Flliprical Road- Dilimo. QucaD Ciry
I.l. No. (02) 9274019. 9274{29

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the
amountstated in ITB Clause 14.

9. Bid opening shall be on December 2, 2021; 1:30PM at the given address below Bids will be
opened in the presence ofthe bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity

Afoot-secure?hifiyyines $ b

PHilMech AD-F-076 Rev 02 (0701,20)

ett^ 1t6t tN Iatus andJi;6.tJ.,tt

Reference No,2021'AD-

6. The PhilippiDe Center for Postlarvest Development and Mechanization will hold a Pre-Bid
Conference on November 17,2021: 10:00AM at the Auditorium, PHilMech Main Omce,
CLSU Compound, scieoce City of Muffoz, Nueva Eciia, which shall be open to prospective
bidders.

Interested bidders may opt to attend via video conferencing and pre register on the email
address provided below to signiry their intention to participate. A Personal Meeting ID shall
be provided to the authorized representative upon registrahon.



Rrltr.n.! Nd.202r-,\D

Republicof the Philippines
Department of Ag ticultwe
Philippine Center for Postharvest Development and Mechanization
Science City ofMuffoz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines
wary.nhilme.h.gov.nh
ISo 9oO1:201s, ISo 1t(,01:2015, OHSAS 18001:2007 CCRnFIED

10. In observance with the Inter-Agency Task Forc€ [ATF) for the Management of Emerglng
Infectious Diseases protocol on social distancin& only one (1) deslgnated / authorized
represetrtative percompany shall be allowed to participate and/or attend in the conduct of
the bidding activities

11. The Philippitre Center for Posthanest Development and Meche 
":tion 

reserves the
right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure ofbiddin& or rlot award the contract at any
time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of FlA9184 and its IRR without
thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders or bidders.

12. For further information, please referto:
The BAC Secretariat,
PHilMech Bids and Awards Committee
Contact No.0917 301 8242

E'mail: pLillnsqLbaqlqyahalld! ,])h

13. You may visit the following websites:
For downloadint of BiddinS Documenis:
wwvt.philmechgov.ph

hftp s://old.ph i I nec h.gov.ph /?poge = b idd i ng

ARNf,I, M. cEso vt
BAc chairperson e 

tfy'

NOTICE/ANNOUNCEMENT
D.A DOES NOT CONDONE ANY FORM OF SOLICITATION ON ANY PROSPECTIVE WINNING

AND LOSINC BIDDERS BY ANY OF OUR STAFF/EMPLOYEES ORANY OTHER PARTY. ANY

SORTOFTHIS KIND SHALL BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE OFFICE OF THE
SECRETARY ORTHE NATIONAL EUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (NBI) FOR ENTRAPMENT
AND PROPER INVESTICATION,

UaltrOrncer CLSU, Sciene City of M uno2, Neva Flija. Philippid6
Mobile Nos. ( r 63) 932-869-6837/ (163) 917-81 l{E52
ta N.,: (o4a) 4t641l0

Llist Olha: ld fl@r, A I I BldB.. Eurpticsl R@d. Dilin&. Qu.e City
T€1. No. (02) 917401 9. 927-4029

A Joo [- s e cur e ? hi(ryy iau

PHilMech-AD-F-076 Rev 02 {07.01.201

ritt rt 
",rob 

lam$ andJEhe iofi

FOe 3 ot3


